Ly g e

(3

PARTS LIST

-y oy : B T s o Ry R v A o e et i . ; :s&,! e e . ., - DESCRIPTION . A e
N . ST Z | MICS 1/4-20 x 1/2 GRS C/2 Tioogor | | |45 [ 6 | mesayens x 174 GRS Gz liofhss | ¥ #1253 [ 6 | Hex Nut 1/2-13 Fin C/Z 12111 [ [N AT |4 | 1/8 Pipe Plug STD. | Loy /3 ';f‘
SPEC|AL ) INSTRUCT'ONS o8| 8] UAM NUT 5/8-11 1121555 Ky |46 |2 [ ics 1/2-13 x 3/4 GR2 Pin 1106980 N T2 s [ STOP NUT B/8-11 1120244 | N K, |2 ] ] :
! | Key %esaxz's wun /104349 | N [, JA7 |2 | Gasket AOL675 A 25 | 3 | Clamp Cyl. Head A80392 A 5 | 3 | 0 Ring 5/8 OD x 1/16 Buna-N A70 1101176 | N
s ) L o] 1 | ve ) 548 |3 | Comnect Rod L1l 5266814| C =
1) ‘TEST FOR 30 MINUTES . 1200 PSI (@ 1270 RPM S Leeskta Brums e Sl S e e prievan 2015 | Caplug Tt 178 w72z N1 fa T | stud s/s x 11778 5264360] a |K,
) i ) ‘ o | L6 2 Pee  BLK STD VoSver |IN L3 E= 27 - L4 Is 2 Stud 5/8 x 9-1/2 5264359 A K.
2) AFTER TEST REMOVE PINION BEARING COVERS . 0 13 1 Crosshead § Rod 152959 1° 28 | 2 | Caplug Int 44 177205 | N | Gl | & | Gasket Gylinder [n[[5064361] A [Ka
ITEMS 32 & 33 AND PACK BEARINGS WITH 51 |6 | Set Sc 5/16-18 x 5/16 Soc Hd Kn 1182554 | N 29 | 1 | Pum Case L11 5257698 D 7 13 | oy1. Coramic 2 1/4 5.,“5715,0 N
FILTERED LITHIUM BASE GREASE. 52 16 | Bearing Shell 1284709 | B 30 | 1 | Pinion Shaft Lil 5257342 C |Kdri s | sd—owmg 325 0pa—tor— .- = _ﬂimf Iy
‘153 | 6 | 0il Seal 1S x 1.75 x 3/8 Bonded 1177489 | A 31| Z | Ball Brg 1272560] & [Kdt 5 T8 3 T oeizes 12 f
H 2 3 Rit~-Sent-6yl s T e — S
54 | 3 | Pkg Washer 19510 A 32 | 1 | Pinion Brg Cap Cl1 1266789 B a0 | 1 Valte Chamber 5267113] D
55 | 3 Sleeve, Pkg Nut 1266365 A 33 Bearing Caj A80795 = - — =
3 56 | 5 | Nut, Plunger Rod 1266523 | A L A (O o | vatve assy, it Pup 5051585 | A
m o 1,8:LUb it o o Too7Es : 3416 HICS 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 GRS C/Z 1100055 N (eliz] 3 Plunger Cup 2-1/4" S]] A
e T (, Lincoln R feted
2 s8 | 2 | 1/2 Plug Ma{g!!'efic Sq Hd M-Tron 1187048 | N zz S e A T 1313 | Washer 1207289 | A
N 50 | 1 | Inspection Plate 5260567 | A Fl10 s | Plunger Nut 247eM2f A
2 6011 ] C Plat 1250332 B 37 FT15 ] 5 | cy1. packing 2-1/4" 560052 | A
v over €
3 38 de16 | 3 | Hex Nut 1/2-17 (T7HN 25K A 20076 | N
Cz> \ 61 11 Gasket Cover A91676 B 39 . 17| 3 Cover Cyl, Hd 1283551 B
62 — . LS |40 |1 | Fccentric & Gear Assy 1285094 | B 18 | 3 | O Ring 3-1/8" OD x 1/8 Buna-N A70 1177476 | N
o3[ 1| Ol Cap AS054 B 41 | 2 | Eccentric Cap 1248369 | C 191 6 | Stud 1/2-13 x 3.3/ 1248572 | A
[l 64 [14 | HHCS 1/2-15 x 5/4 GR2 Pln 1106980 | N 42| 2 | Cone Bearing 2.25" Tim #39581 Type T§ 1177473 | N 201 3 | Valve Cover R6-60 155550 | B
651 1 | Nameplate 5262738| A 43 | 2 | Cup Bearing 4.437D Tim #39520 1177474 | N 21| 3 | 0 Ring 2-3/8" 0D x 1/8 Buna-N A70 Tesd |
- 66 | 2 Tapg Sc #4 x 3/16 Rd Hd Slotted 1187413 N e Shims - i 1252595 B 2| 3 Clam Casting 1227716 "
- 30
g _ R E ,
& - NOTE * USE G5A ‘PNT;{ 5‘54 =ZE ON =
» STAINLESS NU @ ) e
B A AN LA VAAL VUL RS RSN R VAR RN
@ /f Z, . . L ‘/7‘ \
(65) T 7
7 —_
i ’ A \\>
I 1NN
ELLY 3 ? ' :
/ - ~
i vl
A7 ]
SANS VAN
&\' SN ‘
7 //»j/f’\ Y ii*ﬂ
b \
AN \ NNURANNNN \\~ TS w
! Asserhle tonnecting rods with oi1 hotes uzv\ E ]
1 Use shims as required. Crankehdft sheild .
have .002 tight to .003 free endwire movement, E
40
Note: Wre %TMLK To Vawe Cuswoek STuD
Berore Snerng,
NOTES:
Fill with five quarts SAE 30 wt. non-detergent oil. ng#_ ) . -
Test pump for 15 minutes. TTem (67) Suoors BE TaPED To Polan Suaer 'I-re‘w(BO )
Punp rust preventive solution through valve chamber. ) »
Drain ui%. " od i :
Purge valve chamber with commressed air. .
Stamp pameplate as follows: ‘M‘ Bean Pump
) Model No.L//[OD-] _
miermittent Rating Conftnuous Roting  Part No. 526/402 I '_{_, I
L WP P850 HPe /450PSi | Serlal Ne : NexT assewerv (N8 RE0D
—_xw@___xpo| 7 __xwe 1778kpa| yS Potents’ o FIT MADE FOR
BoTt and Nut Torted: Wox Gap__506PM (/87_L/mine/270RPM | > P | MODULIZED BOM DH |745:85 | G [WAS 1276364 pw|4-6-8
metﬁhg Rods és‘ FT“"B*V o WAS . 523’7Zél' . _ Sﬂ /o/?/% )'; VVASJ "ZISII Lfﬂ' b—'3'30 TOLERANCE ON DIMENSIONS NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED *M FMC Corporation
Bearing Cover a’O’F‘r—AE N \Couni Rob PN WAS 187111 |1 19/72/84 | E] was 1mwses raasor, - 1 [wy|e- j3-5 0] Fracmonac DECIMAL  ANGULAR c Aareutuatal Machiney Divsion
Corer Studs § Cyl. Cove¥ 30 F7-LR T e : -
Valve Cover @6 Fr-iB M| wes 6 Dwi3/22/83]1p | whs  s25541t9 frt) 4 -29- 30 Dh{b PUMP ASSEMBLY # NC Sk
U | NomeReGs Cannass ——— Ibualy/z/s2 A | was (nossas) v 10-29-79 | ‘j‘fi“’ . PUMP /) -/ o S‘[‘;
K [NUMEROUS B/L CHANGES [Dwl4-19-82 |5 . mevisions evjosre] [T /ROQ’Q.JIA E%) f o | ,
5 e e ‘q e 1 Hﬂ lL'3,'X/ 1OTAL WEIGHT 'tnfftwatu PAINT SPEC T;E?T.Ié)"?g MATERIAL 1;_;72"06’402
Y+ | revisep pacrinns 4 ormd W 7-31-8) R I L 1 ]




{\ﬂ PARTS LIST
e T ¥ n = S ;-~-y ey o s e e g amm g - s .. . ;. ses, | TEM L NG . L, - DESCRIPTION N At I‘Y,(F " ,
2 | WiCS 1/4-20 x 1/2 GRS (/2 Tioosor | | |45 |6 | Ees s x 1A/ 6 & Tiediss |~ |t T e vots rin oz - 1121511 { [N ] D'éx! v i 70, ] ﬁ%ﬂjﬁ N |
8 JAM NUT 5/8-] } 1121555 & 46 | 2 HHCS 1/2-13 x 3/4 GRZ Pln 1106980 N T2a |8 STOP NUT 5/8‘“ 1120244 ;N' Ki Tz ) i ]
[ | Key %esaxz's wun /704349 | N [, |47 |2 | Gasket AO1675 £ 25 | 3 | Clamp Cyl. Head . AB0392 A 5 | 3 | 0 Ring 5/8 OD x 1/16 Buna-N A70 1101176 | N
! | Peycocx Vo Brass 1181039 | [Lo0448 | 3. | Comnect Rod L11 5266814 C 26 | 3 | Caplug Int 178 1177202 | N "[a 16 | stud s5/8 x 11-7/8 5264360 A [K.
PLoe 2 TPee BLE 51D NoSwzt |n |Ls (013 | Pin A91014 A 27 N te s |2 | stud 5/8 x9-1/2 5264359 A K
} 50 | 3 | Crosshead § Rod 1252939 B 28 | 2 | Caplug Int 44 1177205 N| {6 [ 3 | casket Cylinder Im[15264361] A [Ks
5116 Set Sc 5/16-18 x 5/16 Soc Hd Kn 1182554 N 29 | 1 Pumo Case L11 5257698 D 7 3 Cyl. Coramic 2 1/4 5251570 B |J
52 | 6 | Bearing Shell 1284709 | B 30| 1 | Pimion Shaft Lil 5257342 C Kir s | = - | 5257920 A |4
|53 | 6 | 0il Seal 1"S x 1.75 x 3/8 Bonded 1177489 A 31| 2 Ball Brg, 272560 A KJH_ 5 P e ——— — el 1284569~ AL
‘I'sa | 5 | Pkg Washer 19510 A 52 | 1 | Pinion Brg Cap CL 1266789 | B | [a 110 ] 1 | Vaive Chamber 5267113 D
s 55 | 3 | Sleeve, Pkg Nut 1266365 | A 33| 1 | Bearing Cap A80795 A (11 ] 6 | vaive sssy, 1il "o 55 T5m5 | A
[} 56 | 3 | Nut, Plunger Rod .| 1266323 A 34 | 6 | HICS 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 GRS C/Z 1100055 N| (El12] 3 | plunger cup 2-1/4" ] Sraay| A
@ 57 | 3 | 1/8 Lube Ftg Str C/Z Lincoln #5000 1100759 N 35 | 2 Gasket S1674 A 13| 3 | Washer 1207289 A
2 58 | 2 | 1/2 Plug Magnetic Sq Hd M-Tron 1187048 | N %% _[E[14 | 5 | puunger hut /2t7eM2] A
N 59 | 1 | Tnspection Plate 5260567 A 37 - I"T15 | 5 | Cyl. Packing z-1/4" S c0ss | A
é 60| 1 | Cover Plate 1250352 | B 38 : de16 | 3 | Hex Nut 1/2-17 (T7HN 25K A 30776 | N
I} R 61 11 Gasket Cover A91676 B 39 . , 17 | 3 Cover Cyl. Hd 1283531 B
b3 62 . - - LS [ 40| 1 | Eccentric § Gear Assy 1285094 B 18 | 3 | O Ring 3-1/8" OD x 1/8 Buna-N A70 1177476 N
63| 1 [ 0il Cap AS054 B 41 | 2 | Eccentric Cap 1248369 | C 19 | 6 | Stud 1/2-13 x 3-3/4 1248372 | A
[ 64 14 | HHCS 1/2-13 x 3/4 GR2 Pln 1106980 | N 42 | 2 | cone Bearing 2.25" Tim #39581 Type Td 1177473 [ N 201 3 | Valve Cover R6-60 1283550 | B
65| 1 | Nameplate 5262738| A 45| 2 | Cup Bearing 4.437D Tim #39520 1177474 | N 21| 3 | O Ring 2-3/8" OD x 1/8 Buma-N A70 1181154 | N
66 | 2 | Tapg Sc #4 x 3/16 Rd Hd Slotted 1187413 N e Shims ) 1252595 B 2| 3 Clamp Casting 1247716 A




